MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 34 OF 2015

STAMP (RAYMOND TYSON AND AUDREY TYSON) (EXEMPTION) ORDER

ARRANGEMENT OF ORDER

1.	Citation	2
	Exemption	

Montserrat

Stamp (Raymond Tyson and Audrey Tyson) (Exemption) Order

S. R.O. 34 of 2015

MONTSERRAT

STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS

S.R.O. 34 OF 2015

STAMP

(RAYMOND TYSON AND AUDREY TYSON) (EXEMPTION) ORDER

STAMP (RAYMOND TYSON AND AUDREY TYSON) (EXEMPTION) ORDER 2015 MADE BY THE GOVERNOR ACTING ON THE ADVICE OF CABINET UNDER SECTION 9(1) OF THE STAMP ACT (CAP. 17.02).

1. Citation

This Order may be cited as the Stamp (Raymond Tyson and Audrey Tyson) (Exemption) Order, 2015.

2. Exemption

Raymond Tyson and Audrey Tyson are exempted from the payment of stamp duty on the conveyance of Block 12/1 Parcel 255 in the Beachettes Registration Section.

Made by the Governor acting on the advice of Cabinet this 16th day of April, 2015.

(Sgd.) Camille C. Gerald

CLERK OF CABINET (Ag.)

Published by exhibition by the Clerk of Cabinet at the Office of the Legislature, Farara Plaza, Brades, this 1st day of June, 2015.

(Sgd.) Camille C. Gerald CLERK OF CABINET (Ag.)

Montserrat Stamp (Raymond Tyson and Audrey Tyson) (Exemption) Order S. R.O. 34 of 2015